

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 3355 OF 2025

Anil Baid & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rashmi Shetty i/b Mr. Dhruvad Ajay Vaghani for the
Petitioners

None for the Respondents

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
FRIDAY, 4th APRIL 2025***

P.C :

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
- 2 Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **25th April 2025**. Humdust permitted.
- 3 In addition to the Court notice, learned counsel for the petitioners to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.